

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10634/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023 in MCA No. 176/2022 18-01-2024 in CAR No. 10/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

FILOMENA SALDANHA THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY
MR. FRAZIER SALDANHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KOHLI REPRESENTED BY HIS POWER OF
ATTORNEY, MR. NAVAL BOWRY, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 63620/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 63623/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Omanakuttan K. K., AOR
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Vaishak Omanakuttan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.04.2025 as First Item on Board.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)